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Row Id Security Name
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Weight

Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

60 HUHTAMAKI OYJ COMMON STOCK 474,586.90 0.165% 12.187%

61 TAG IMMOBILIEN AG COMMON STOCK 472,230.99 0.164% 12.351%

62 ONEX CORPORATION COMMON STOCK 469,445.12 0.163% 12.514%

63 COMMERZBANK AG COMMON STOCK 462,633.17 0.161% 12.674%

64



Row Id Security Name
Notional

Amount USD
Market

Value USD
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Weight
Cumulative

Weight

Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

98 TOROMONT INDUSTRIES LTD COMMON STOCK 381,024.76 0.132% 17.669%

99 GERRESHEIMER AG COMMON STOCK 376,810.07 0.131% 17.800%

100 VISTRY GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.5 375,178.28 0.130% 17.930%

101 SITC INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS COMMON STOCK HKD.1 370,960.32 0.129% 18.059%

102 FREENET AG COMMON STOCK 368,840.79 0.128% 18.187%

103 NETCOMPANY GROUP AS COMMON STOCK DKK1.0 367,365.25 0.127% 18.314%

104 HERA SPA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 366,574.67 0.127% 18.441%
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

174 CRANSWICK PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 295,799.79 0.103% 26.434%

175 BKW AG COMMON STOCK CHF2.5 295,794.18 0.103% 26.536%

176 JYSKE BANK REG COMMON STOCK DKK10. 294,285.38 0.102% 26.638%

177 SOPRA STERIA GROUP COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 293,257.37 0.102% 26.740%

178 INTERPUMP GROUP SPA COMMON STOCK EUR.52 291,712.72 0.101% 26.841%

179 NORDIC SEMICONDUCTOR ASA COMMON STOCK NOK.01 290,386.38 0.101% 26.942%

180 ELIS SA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 289,142.65 0.100% 27.042%

181 COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL GROUP COMMON STOCK 288,287.04 0.100% 27.142%

182 REDROW PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.105 288,211.74 0.100% 27.242%

183 ARC RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 288,202.28 0.100% 27.342%

184 STAR ENTERTAINMENT GRP LTD/T COMMON STOCK 288,118.88 0.100% 27.442%

185 REPLY SPA COMMON STOCK EUR.13 287,153.19 0.100% 27.542%

186 KORIAN COMMON STOCK EUR5.0 285,692.83 0.099% 27.641%

187 BRAVIDA HOLDING AB COMMON STOCK SEK.02 284,744.00 0.099% 27.740%

188 RINGKJOEBING LANDBOBANK A/S COMMON STOCK DKK1.0 282,509.84 0.098% 27.838%

189 WHITECAP RESOURCES INC COMMON STOCK 281,294.20 0.098% 27.935%

190 WIHLBORGS FASTIGHETER AB COMMON STOCK SEK2.5 278,784.93 0.097% 28.032%

191 TIETOEVRY OYJ COMMON STOCK 278,294.05 0.097% 28.129%

192 ALK ABELLO A/S COMMON STOCK DKK10. 277,202.94 0.096% 28.225%

193 BECHTLE AG COMMON STOCK 276,515.84 0.096% 28.321%

194 COMFORTDELGRO CORP LTD COMMON STOCK 276,437.70 0.096% 28.417%

195 CSR LTD COMMON STOCK 275,766.82 0.096% 28.512%

196 BAWAG GROUP AG COMMON STOCK 275,545.41 0.096% 28.608%

197 HUGO BOSS AG   ORD COMMON STOCK 274,429.80 0.095% 28.703%

198 SSP GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01085 273,915.01 0.095% 28.798%

199 D IETEREN SA/NV COMMON STOCK 272,931.67 0.095% 28.893%

200 UDG HEALTHCARE PLC COMMON STOCK EUR.05 272,782.81 0.095% 28.988%

201 WACKER CHEMIE AG COMMON STOCK 272,732.14 0.095% 29.082%

202 SCHWEITER TECHNOLOGIES AG BR COMMON STOCK CHF1.0 272,482.31 0.095% 29.177%

203 LINDAB INTERNATIONAL AB COMMON STOCK SEK1.0 270,800.58 0.094% 29.271%

204 BPER BANCA COMMON STOCK EUR3.0 270,770.21 0.094% 29.365%

205 RENISHAW PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.2 270,700.40 0.094% 29.459%

206 JUNGHEINRICH   PRFD PREFERENCE 270,681.41 0.094% 29.552%

207 SYNTHOMER PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 269,947.52 0.094% 29.646%

208 JOHN WOOD GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.042857 269,777.94 0.094% 29.740%

209 PRYSMIAN SPA COMMON STOCK EUR.1 269,339.52 0.093% 29.833%

210 ALTUS GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 269,327.60 0.093% 29.927%

211 STROEER SE + CO KGAA COMMON STOCK 268,142.88 0.093% 30.020%
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212 BODYCOTE PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.17273 267,647.13 0.093% 30.113%

213 GIBSON ENERGY INC COMMON STOCK 267,605.05 0.093% 30.205%

214 DOWNER EDI LTD COMMON STOCK 267,007.67 0.093% 30.298%

215 DUERR AG COMMON STOCK 266,887.10 0.093% 30.391%

216 GRAINGER PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.05 265,831.05 0.092% 30.483%

217 VIRGIN MONEY UK PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 265,326.74 0.092% 30.575%

218 ELDORADO GOLD CORP COMMON STOCK 265,114.19 0.092% 30.667%

219 ULTRA ELECTRONICS HLDGS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.05 264,659.73 0.092% 30.759%

220 CENTERRA GOLD INC COMMON STOCK 264,292.50 0.092% 30.850%

221 SES RECEIPT 264,225.84 0.092% 30.942%

222 HOCHTIEF AG COMMON STOCK 263,211.57 0.091% 31.033%

223 EMMI AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF10.0 262,627.92 0.091% 31.124%

224 VONTOBEL HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF1.0 262,478.89 0.091% 31.216%

225 MOBIMO HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK 261,941.85 0.091% 31.306%

226 VITASOY INTL HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 261,742.49 0.091% 31.397%

227 STEADFAST GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 261,520.69 0.091% 31.488%

228 POSTNL NV COMMON STOCK EUR.08 260,708.98 0.090% 31.578%

229 ALUMINA LTD COMMON STOCK 257,560.04 0.089% 31.668%

230 EUTELSAT COMMUNICATIONS COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 256,357.28 0.089% 31.757%

231 AZIMUT HOLDING SPA COMMON STOCK 256,139.65 0.089% 31.846%

232 BURE EQUITY AB COMMON STOCK SEK6.6 255,314.06 0.089% 31.934%

233 SPIRENT COMMUNICATIONS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.03333333 255,258.42 0.089% 32.023%

234 SNC LAVALIN GROUP INC COMMON STOCK 254,423.01 0.088% 32.111%

235 CARGOTEC OYJ B SHARE COMMON STOCK 254,336.39 0.088% 32.199%

236 STELLA JONES INC COMMON STOCK 254,149.52 0.088% 32.287%

237 DOMINO S PIZZA GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.005208 253,769.81 0.088% 32.375%

238 APERAM COMMON STOCK 252,981.17 0.088% 32.463%

239 DIXONS CARPHONE PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.001 252,845.41 0.088% 32.551%

240 DORMAKABA HOLDING AG COMMON STOCK CHF.1 252,053.71 0.087% 32.638%

241 GRUPO CATALANA OCCIDENTE SA COMMON STOCK EUR.3 251,726.60 0.087% 32.726%

242 MARSHALLS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.25 251,646.59 0.087% 32.813%

243 ARITZIA INC SUBORDINATE VOTI COMMON STOCK 251,035.89 0.087% 32.900%

244 HYSAN DEVELOPMENT CO COMMON STOCK 250,442.10 0.087% 32.987%

245 TRANSALTA RENEWABLES INC COMMON STOCK 250,156.21 0.087% 33.074%

246 PIRELLI + C SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 248,949.35 0.086%
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

250 ACERINOX SA COMMON STOCK EUR.25 247,410.60 0.086% 33.505%

251 DESCARTES SYSTEMS GRP/THE COMMON STOCK 247,355.51 0.086% 33.590%

252 SAVILLS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.025 247,139.14 0.086% 33.676%

253 INNERGEX RENEWABLE ENERGY COMMON STOCK 246,675.18 0.086% 33.762%

254 ECN CAPITAL CORP COMMON STOCK 245,809.79 0.085% 33.847%

255 CERVED GROUP SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 245,430.95 0.085% 33.932%

256 K S AG REG COMMON STOCK 244,318.98 0.085% 34.017%

257 LANCASHIRE HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK USD.5 244,147.46 0.085% 34.102%

258 INTERROLL HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF1.0 244,122.76 0.085% 34.186%

259 BAVARIAN NORDIC A/S COMMON STOCK DKK10. 243,649.41 0.085% 34.271%

260 SOFTWARE AG COMMON STOCK 243,621.10 0.085% 34.355%

261 FERREXPO PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 242,058.84 0.084% 34.439%

262 FORBO HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF.1 241,423.02 0.084% 34.523%

263 MEDIOBANCA SPA COMMON STOCK EUR.5 241,327.32 0.084% 34.607%

264 MITSUI MINING + SMELTING CO COMMON STOCK 240,111.31 0.083% 34.690%

265 PRAIRIESKY ROYALTY LTD COMMON STOCK 239,365.00 0.083% 34.773%

266 METSA BOARD OYJ COMMON STOCK EUR1.7 239,155.73 0.083% 34.856%

267 KOBE STEEL LTD COMMON STOCK 238,612.16 0.083% 34.939%

268 SULZER AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF.01 238,457.90 0.083% 35.022%

269 ALSO HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF1.0 238,307.54 0.083% 35.104%

270 BANCO DE SABADELL SA COMMON STOCK EUR.125 236,854.03 0.082% 35.186%

271 SFS GROUP AG COMMON STOCK CHF.1 236,190.47 0.082% 35.268%

272 OUTOKUMPU OYJ COMMON STOCK 235,627.76 0.082% 35.350%

273 PLASTIC OMNIUM COMMON STOCK EUR.5 235,465.64 0.082% 35.432%

274 CHALLENGER LTD COMMON STOCK 235,321.07 0.082% 35.513%

275 CAIXABANK SA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 234,556.82 0.081% 35.595%

276 COMPUGROUP MEDICAL SE + CO K COMMON STOCK 234,030.23 0.081% 35.676%

277 SIMS LTD COMMON STOCK 233,978.20 0.081% 35.757%

278 FIRSTGROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.05 233,373.58 0.081% 35.838%

279 FLATEXDEGIRO AG COMMON STOCK 232,989.58 0.081% 35.919%

280 BAPCOR LTD COMMON STOCK 232,805.82 0.081% 36.000%

281 HELLA GMBH + CO KGAA COMMON STOCK 232,475.22 0.081% 36.080%

282 CONZZETA AG A REG COMMON STOCK CHF2.0 231,470.17 0.080% 36.161%

283 BREVILLE GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 231,360.35 0.080% 36.241%

284 SUPERIOR PLUS CORP COMMON STOCK 229,860.01 0.080% 36.321%

285 RICHELIEU HARDWARE LTD COMMON STOCK 229,028.17 0.079% 36.400%

286 ROCKWOOL INTL A/S B SHS COMMON STOCK DKK10. 228,967.54 0.079% 36.480%

287 DEUTSCHE PFANDBRIEFBANK AG COMMON STOCK 228,703.99 0.079% 36.559%
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

402 MELEXIS NV COMMON STOCK 187,544.89 0.065% 44.749%

403 DAILY MAIL+GENERAL TST A NV COMMON STOCK GBP.125 186,728.31 0.065% 44.814%

404 FUTURE PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.15 186,272.19 0.065% 44.879%

405 STABILUS SA COMMON STOCK EUR.01 186,179.67 0.065% 44.943%

406 LINK ADMINISTRATION HOLDINGS COMMON STOCK 186,179.19 0.065% 45.008%

407 ELDERS LTD COMMON STOCK 186,158.07 0.065% 45.072%

408 BANCA POPOLARE DI SONDRIO COMMON STOCK EUR3. 185,817.81 0.064% 45.137%

409 ST. MODWEN PROPERTIES PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 185,236.21 0.064% 45.201%

410 VERBIO VEREINIGTE BIOENERGI COMMON STOCK 185,047.11 0.064% 45.265%

411 NAGASE + CO LTD COMMON STOCK 184,810.67 0.064% 45.329%

412 LUZERNER KANTONALBANK AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF31.0 184,364.75 0.064% 45.393%

413 CVS GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.002 184,085.24 0.064% 45.457%

414 HYPOPORT SE COMMON STOCK 184,038.00 0.064% 45.521%

415 ILUKA RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 183,995.22 0.064% 45.585%

416 HOME CAPITAL GROUP INC COMMON STOCK 183,920.20 0.064% 45.649%

417 KEMIRA OYJ COMMON STOCK 183,680.53 0.064% 45.712%

418 PRO MEDICUS LTD COMMON STOCK 183,434.97 0.064% 45.776%

419 SIXT SE COMMON STOCK 183,403.33 0.064% 45.840%

420 GRUPPO MUTUIONLINE SPA COMMON STOCK 183,205.66 0.064% 45.903%

421 TOKYO SEIMITSU CO LTD COMMON STOCK 182,995.99 0.063% 45.967%

422 KERRY LOGISTICS NETWORK LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.5 182,890.47 0.063% 46.030%

423 JENOPTIK AG COMMON STOCK 182,644.68 0.063% 46.094%

424 VALIANT HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF.5 182,582.35 0.063% 46.157%

425 HANG LUNG GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 182,512.82 0.063% 46.220%

426 DMG MORI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 182,413.54 0.063% 46.284%

427 JET2 PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.0125 182,386.16 0.063% 46.347%

428 AVON RUBBER PLC COMMON STOCK GBP1.0 182,264.56 0.063% 46.410%

429 PRETIUM RESOURCES INC COMMON STOCK 181,586.70 0.063% 46.473%

430 MEDICLINIC INTERNATIONAL PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 181,385.09 0.063% 46.536%

431 PLUS500 LTD COMMON STOCK ILS.01 181,008.69 0.063% 46.599%

432 LOOMIS AB COMMON STOCK SEK5.0 180,997.37 0.063% 46.662%

433 HIROGIN HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 180,463.36 0.063% 46.724%

434 SUMITOMO BAKELITE CO LTD COMMON STOCK 180,451.76 0.063% 46.787%

435 QT GROUP OYJ COMMON STOCK NPV 180,448.57 0.063% 46.849%

436 ATCO LTD  CLASS I COMMON STOCK 180,265.46 0.063% 46.912%

437 CANADA GOOSE HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 179,097.75 0.062% 46.974%

438 SAGEN MI CANADA INC COMMON STOCK 178,751.09 0.062% 47.036%

439 NHK SPRING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 177,606.06 0.062%
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

478 GAZTRANSPORT ET TECHNIGA SA COMMON STOCK EUR.01 162,452.98 0.056% 49.410%

479 INWIDO AB COMMON STOCK SEK4.0 162,012.99 0.056% 49.466%

480 KARDEX HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF.45 161,887.73 0.056% 49.523%

481 IBSTOCK PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 161,457.66 0.056% 49.579%

482 SUNOPTA INC COMMON STOCK 160,917.26 0.056% 49.634%

483 MITIE GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.025 160,790.52 0.056% 49.690%

484 KANEKA CORP COMMON STOCK 160,498.78 0.056% 49.746%

485 ULVAC INC COMMON STOCK 160,477.61 0.056% 49.802%

486 COSTA GROUP HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 160,395.70 0.056% 49.857%

487 DAIWABO HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 159,888.31 0.055% 49.913%

488 MEG ENERGY CORP COMMON STOCK 159,759.97 0.055% 49.968%

489 YAMAGUCHI FINANCIAL GROUP IN COMMON STOCK 159,527.50 0.055% 50.024%

490 KEPPEL INFRASTRUCTURE TRUST UNIT 159,339.61 0.055% 50.079%

491 NTN CORP COMMON STOCK 159,322.50 0.055% 50.134%

492 NIPPON SUISAN KAISHA LTD COMMON STOCK 159,123.87 0.055% 50.189%

493 INFOMART CORP COMMON STOCK 159,062.83 0.055% 50.244%

494 SOLARIA ENERGIA Y MEDIO AMBI COMMON STOCK EUR.01 158,897.74 0.055% 50.300%

495 SANDSTORM GOLD LTD COMMON STOCK 158,830.27 0.055% 50.355%

496 NORWEGIAN FINANS HOLDING ASA COMMON STOCK NOK1.0 158,638.53 0.055% 50.410%

497 MORGAN ADVANCED MATERIALS PL COMMON STOCK GBP.25 158,231.08 0.055% 50.465%

498 NISHIMATSU CONSTRUCTION CO COMMON STOCK 157,367.85 0.055% 50.519%

499 SCHOUW + CO COMMON STOCK DKK10.0 157,104.97 0.055% 50.574%

500
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

516 BANQUE CANTONALE VAUDOIS REG COMMON STOCK CHF10.0 153,775.50 0.053% 51.489%

517 VEIDEKKE ASA COMMON STOCK NOK.5 153,576.28 0.053% 51.542%

518 OSG CORP COMMON STOCK 153,487.24 0.053% 51.595%

519 NORTH WEST CO INC/THE COMMON STOCK 153,425.09 0.053% 51.648%

520 TRICON RESIDENTIAL INC COMMON STOCK 153,333.52 0.053% 51.701%

521 DAIDO STEEL CO LTD COMMON STOCK 153,105.07 0.053% 51.755%

522 CELESTICA INC COMMON STOCK 153,050.85 0.053% 51.808%

523 ERO COPPER CORP COMMON STOCK 152,995.20 0.053% 51.861%

524 SWISSQUOTE GROUP HOLDING REG COMMON STOCK CHF.2 152,991.72 0.053% 51.914%

525 GREENCORE GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 152,623.23 0.053% 51.967%

526 EUROMONEY INSTL INVESTOR PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.0025 152,369.73 0.053% 52.020%

527 JUST GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 152,181.23 0.053% 52.072%

528 SUMMERSET GROUP HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 151,853.32 0.053% 52.125%

529 COLRUYT SA COMMON STOCK 151,488.41 0.053% 52.178%

530 SAPPORO HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 151,472.19 0.053% 52.230%

531 FLOW TRADERS COMMON STOCK EUR.1 151,169.17 0.052% 52.283%

532 BREWIN DOLPHIN HOLDINGS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 151,157.51 0.052% 52.335%

533 CAIRN ENERGY PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.016154 151,051.80 0.052% 52.388%

534 KAINOS GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.005 150,764.81 0.052% 52.440%

535 E L FINANCIAL CORP LTD COMMON STOCK 150,155.17 0.052% 52.492%

536 REACH PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 149,439.08 0.052% 52.544%

537 HAZAMA ANDO CORP COMMON STOCK 149,036.01 0.052% 52.596%

538 FAES FARMA SA COMMON STOCK EUR.1 148,975.66 0.052% 52.647%

539 SIXT SE   PRFD PREFERENCE 148,922.17 0.052% 52.699%

540 ECKERT + ZIEGLER STRAHLEN UN COMMON STOCK 148,815.19 0.052% 52.750%

541 MAEDA CORP COMMON STOCK 148,541.54 0.052% 52.802%

542 MIRAIT HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 148,528.15 0.052% 52.854%

543 RATOS AB B SHS COMMON STOCK SEK3.15 148,447.46 0.052% 52.905%

544 NETLINK NBN TRUST UNIT 148,337.30 0.051% 52.957%

545 INCITEC PIVOT LTD COMMON STOCK 148,262.18 0.051% 53.008%

546 PATRIZIA AG COMMON STOCK 148,048.02 0.051% 53.059%

547 REDES ENERGETICAS NACIONAIS COMMON STOCK EUR1. 147,982.40 0.051% 53.111%

548 CAPSTONE MINING CORP COMMON STOCK 147,955.50 0.051% 53.162%

549 APPLUS SERVICES SA COMMON STOCK EUR.1 147,861.56 0.051% 53.213%

550 AMPLIFON SPA COMMON STOCK EUR.02 147,651.77 0.051% 53.265%

551 TELEKOM AUSTRIA AG COMMON STOCK 147,514.50 0.051% 53.316%

552 CHUGOKU BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 147,129.65 0.051% 53.367%

553 ENCAVIS AG COMMON STOCK 146,912.91 0.051% 53.418%
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554 INTERTRUST NV COMMON STOCK EUR.6 146,869.32 0.051% 53.469%

555 FUJIKURA LTD COMMON STOCK 146,216.18 0.051% 53.519%

556 FOX WIZEL LTD COMMON STOCK ILS.01 146,214.56 0.051% 53.570%

557 OESTERREICHISCHE POST AG COMMON STOCK 145,979.69 0.051% 53.621%

558 BRUNELLO CUCINELLI SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 145,964.60 0.051% 53.671%

559 RHI MAGNESITA NV COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 145,530.55 0.050% 53.722%

560
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706 TOPCON CORP COMMON STOCK 120,444.28 0.042% 60.465%

707 OSB GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 120,371.02 0.042% 60.506%

708 BHG GROUP AB COMMON STOCK SEK.03 120,200.54 0.042% 60.548%

709 NIPPON KAYAKU CO LTD COMMON STOCK 119,918.86 0.042% 60.590%

710 COLLINS FOODS LTD COMMON STOCK 119,735.63 0.042% 60.631%

711 BADGER DAYLIGHTING LTD COMMON STOCK 119,703.06 0.042% 60.673%

712 TULLOW OIL PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 119,621.81 0.042% 60.714%

713 VECTURA GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.000271 119,548.54 0.041% 60.756%

714 SMA SOLAR TECHNOLOGY AG COMMON STOCK 119,534.80 0.041% 60.797%

715 WATCHES OF SWITZERLAND GROUP COMMON STOCK GBP.0125 119,421.31 0.041% 60.839%

716 HAW PAR CORP LTD   1 COMMON STOCK 119,375.56 0.041% 60.880%

717 KUMAGAI GUMI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 119,372.24 0.041% 60.921%

718 BOOZT AB COMMON STOCK SEK.0833 118,941.34 0.041% 60.963%

719 SKYCITY ENTERTAINMENT GROUP COMMON STOCK 118,829.14 0.041% 61.004%

720 LANDIS GYR GROUP AG COMMON STOCK CHF10.0 118,807.10 0.041% 61.045%

721 NWS HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK HKD1.0 118,734.12 0.041% 61.086%

722 KIYO BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 118,348.49 0.041% 61.127%

723 ZEALAND PHARMA A/S COMMON STOCK DKK1. 118,282.61 0.041% 61.168%

724 CONSTRUCC Y AUX DE FERROCARR COMMON STOCK EUR.301 118,236.58 0.041% 61.209%

725 EUROPRIS ASA COMMON STOCK NOK1.0 118,064.03 0.041% 61.250%

726 WACOAL HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 117,819.38 0.041% 61.291%

727 LINTEC CORP COMMON STOCK 117,778.12 0.041% 61.332%

728 CANADA GOOSE HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 117,760.80 0.041% 61.373%

729 SENKO GROUP HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 117,557.47 0.041% 61.414%

730 VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG COMMON STOCK 117,441.81 0.041% 61.454%

731 TOKAI RIKA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 117,348.10 0.041% 61.495%

732 KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA LTD COMMON STOCK 117,292.58 0.041% 61.536%

733 ST BARBARA LTD COMMON STOCK 117,140.80 0.041% 61.577%

734 PERSEUS MINING LTD COMMON STOCK 117,091.71 0.041% 61.617%

735 NCC AB B SHS COMMON STOCK SEK8.0 116,926.01 0.041% 61.658%

736 CHINA GOLD INTERNATIONAL RES COMMON STOCK 116,727.94 0.040% 61.698%

737 SYSTENA CORP COMMON STOCK 116,361.49 0.040% 61.739%

738 MAPFRE SA COMMON STOCK EUR.1 116,050.49 0.040% 61.779%

739 INTEGRAFIN HOLDINGS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 116,037.01 0.040% 61.819%

740 MORINAGA MILK INDUSTRY CO COMMON STOCK 115,530.07 0.040% 61.859%

741 BONAVA AB B SHARES COMMON STOCK SEK4.0 115,381.28 0.040% 61.899%

742 MIVNE REAL ESTATE KD LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1.0 115,261.51 0.040% 61.939%

743 CIA DE DISTRIBUCION INTEGRAL COMMON STOCK EUR.2 115,062.59 0.040% 61.979%
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782 KANAMOTO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 109,559.46 0.038% 63.492%

783 MARTINREA INTERNATIONAL INC COMMON STOCK 109,450.70 0.038% 63.530%

784 ELIOR GROUP COMMON STOCK EUR.01 109,148.88 0.038% 63.567%

785 COLLIERS INTERNATIONAL GROUP COMMON STOCK 108,948.16 0.038% 63.605%

786 KOMERI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 108,765.09 0.038% 63.643%

787 ADBRI LTD COMMON STOCK 108,688.33 0.038% 63.681%

788 EN JAPAN INC COMMON STOCK 108,551.58 0.038% 63.718%

789 FERROTEC HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 108,512.50 0.038% 63.756%

790 NISHI NIPPON FINANCIAL HOLDI COMMON STOCK 108,472.54 0.038% 63.794%

791 INTERSHOP HOLDING AG COMMON STOCK CHF10.0 108,281.27 0.038% 63.831%

792 VALOR HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 108,066.30 0.037% 63.869%

793 GLORY LTD COMMON STOCK 107,738.71 0.037% 63.906%

794 ACCELL GROUP COMMON STOCK EUR.01 107,718.37 0.037% 63.943%

795 FIRST MAJESTIC SILVER CORP COMMON STOCK 107,704.54 0.037% 63.981%

796 JOHNSON ELECTRIC HOLDINGS COMMON STOCK HKD.05 107,546.12 0.037% 64.018%

797 NAGARRO SE COMMON STOCK 107,496.52 0.037% 64.055%

798 IRISO ELECTRONICS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 107,435.70 0.037% 64.093%

799 SHOEI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 107,413.38 0.037% 64.130%

800 ELECTROLUX PROFESSIONAL AB B COMMON STOCK SEK.1 107,357.13 0.037% 64.167%

801 KLOECKNER + CO SE COMMON STOCK 107,300.60 0.037% 64.204%

802 MAYTRONICS LTD COMMON STOCK ILS.1 107,114.86 0.037% 64.242%

803 BLACKMORES LTD COMMON STOCK 106,825.16 0.037% 64.279%

804 NANOSONICS LTD COMMON STOCK 106,711.89 0.037% 64.316%

805 KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS INC COMMON STOCK 106,570.83 0.037% 64.353%

806 ASHTROM GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 106,272.92 0.037% 64.389%

807 DAISHI HOKUETSU FINANCIAL GR COMMON STOCK 106,213.73 0.037% 64.426%

808 DIGITAL GARAGE INC COMMON STOCK 106,187.11 0.037% 64.463%

809 KELLER GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 106,031.54 0.037% 64.500%

810 NIHON PARKERIZING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 106,029.16 0.037% 64.537%

811 ALM. BRAND A/S COMMON STOCK DKK10.0 105,927.46 0.037% 64.573%

812 REAL MATTERS INC COMMON STOCK 105,813.40 0.037% 64.610%

813 BENESSE HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 105,326.31 0.037% 64.647%

814 MINERAL RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 105,083.55 0.036% 64.683%

815 OCI NV COMMON STOCK EUR.02 105,052.95 0.036% 64.720%

816 ORION OYJ CLASS A COMMON STOCK 104,940.87 0.036% 64.756%

817 AJ BELL PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.000125 104,869.10 0.036% 64.792%

818 FNAC DARTY SA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 104,860.14 0.036% 64.829%

819 LUK FOOK HOLDINGS INTL LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.1 104,811.91 0.036% 64.865%
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820 HUB24 LTD COMMON STOCK 104,785.34 0.036% 64.902%

821 NOS SGPS COMMON STOCK EUR.01 104,709.83 0.036% 64.938%

822 EDION CORP COMMON STOCK 104,258.76 0.036% 64.974%

823 CEWE STIFTUNG + CO KGAA COMMON STOCK 104,227.37 0.036% 65.010%

824 DERMAPHARM HOLDING SE COMMON STOCK 104,064.66 0.036%
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858 AUSTEVOLL SEAFOOD ASA COMMON STOCK NOK.5 100,867.33 0.035% 66.255%

859 TRUSCO NAKAYAMA CORP COMMON STOCK 100,807.60 0.035% 66.290%

860 KAUFMAN + BROAD SA COMMON STOCK EUR.26 100,542.02 0.035% 66.325%

861 MEIDENSHA CORP COMMON STOCK 100,396.08 0.035% 66.360%

862 SHANGRI LA ASIA LTD COMMON STOCK HKD1.0 100,036.21 0.035% 66.394%

863 DETERRA ROYALTIES LTD COMMON STOCK 99,860.36 0.035% 66.429%

864 PNE AG COMMON STOCK 99,728.39 0.035% 66.464%

865 LIECHTENSTEIN LANDESBANK COMMON STOCK CHF5.0 99,513.91 0.035% 66.498%

866 RORZE CORP COMMON STOCK 99,453.82 0.035% 66.533%

867 MUSASHI SEIMITSU INDUSTRY CO COMMON STOCK 99,447.37 0.035% 66.567%

868 MEDICOVER AB   B SHARE COMMON STOCK EUR.2 99,228.83 0.034% 66.602%

869 SPROTT INC COMMON STOCK 98,705.21 0.034% 66.636%

870 CGG SA COMMON STOCK EUR.01 98,643.61 0.034% 66.670%

871 INGHAMS GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 98,607.93 0.034% 66.704%

872 JAMES FISHER + SONS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.25 98,399.06 0.034% 66.738%

873 CINEWORLD GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 98,389.40 0.034% 66.773%

874 TAIYO HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 98,311.21 0.034% 66.807%

875 CLINUVEL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD COMMON STOCK 98,270.00 0.034% 66.841%

876 BAYSIDE LAND CORPORATION LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1.0 98,242.59 0.034% 66.875%

877 FREIGHTWAYS LTD COMMON STOCK 98,018.36 0.034% 66.909%

878 SILVER LAKE RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 97,844.36 0.034% 66.943%

879 ENCE ENERGIA Y CELULOSA SA COMMON STOCK EUR.9 97,761.87 0.034% 66.977%

880 BANCA FARMAFACTORING SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 97,730.61 0.034% 67.011%

881 DANEL (ADIR YEOSHUA) LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1. 97,627.58 0.034% 67.044%

882 BIOGAIA AB B SHS COMMON STOCK SEK1.0 97,459.13 0.034% 67.078%

883 H2O RETAILING CORP COMMON STOCK 97,176.47 0.034% 67.112%

884 SUMITOMO WAREHOUSE CO LTD COMMON STOCK 97,145.51 0.034% 67.146%

885 CONCENTRIC AB COMMON STOCK SEK2.2 97,045.34 0.034% 67.179%

886 DAIHEN CORP COMMON STOCK 97,031.58 0.034% 67.213%

887 EFG INTERNATIONAL AG COMMON STOCK CHF.5 97,022.43 0.034% 67.247%

888 SINGAPORE POST LTD COMMON STOCK 96,917.71 0.034% 67.280%

889 VALORA HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF1.0 96,604.42 0.034% 67.314%

890 LEM HOLDING SA REG COMMON STOCK CHF.5 96,579.97 0.034% 67.347%

891 TSUBAKIMOTO CHAIN CO COMMON STOCK 96,578.36 0.034% 67.381%

892 PAZ OIL CO LTD COMMON STOCK ILS5. 96,205.75 0.033% 67.414%

893 RHI MAGNESITA NV COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 95,870.47 0.033% 67.447%

894 AGFA GEVAERT NV COMMON STOCK 95,769.33 0.033% 67.481%

895 ORPEA COMMON STOCK EUR1.25 95,765.23 0.033% 67.514%
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896 PARK LAWN CORP COMMON STOCK 95,718.69 0.033% 67.547%

897 METRO AG COMMON STOCK 95,700.88 0.033% 67.580%

898 DRAEGERWERK AG   PREF PREFERENCE 95,695.17 0.033% 67.614%

899 STOCK SPIRITS GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 95,347.53 0.033% 67.647%

900 CHEMOMETEC A/S COMMON STOCK DKK1.0 95,239.88 0.033% 67.680%

901 HOKKAIDO ELECTRIC POWER CO COMMON STOCK 95,118.48 0.033% 67.713%

902 HMS NETWORKS AB COMMON STOCK SEK.025 95,086.23 0.033% 67.746%

903 NAVIGATOR CO SA/THE COMMON STOCK NPV 95,069.80 0.033% 67.779%

904 SBANKEN ASA COMMON STOCK NOK10.0 94,927.14 0.033% 67.812%

905 PHOENIX HOLDINGS LTD/THE COMMON STOCK ILS1.0 94,753.27 0.033% 67.844%

906 PRIMA MEAT PACKERS LTD COMMON STOCK 94,732.30 0.033% 67.877%

907 TRISURA GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 94,700.41 0.033% 67.910%

908 NILFISK HOLDING A/S COMMON STOCK DKK20.0 94,659.56 0.033% 67.943%

909 OGAKI KYORITSU BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 94,650.46 0.033% 67.976%

910 GALAXY RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 94,631.98 0.033% 68.009%

911 GREAT EAGLE HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.5 94,590.57 0.033% 68.041%

912 JCU CORP COMMON STOCK 94,458.46 0.033% 68.074%

913 MAISONS DU MONDE SA COMMON STOCK EUR3.24 94,441.55 0.033% 68.107%

914 ALMIRALL SA COMMON STOCK EUR.12 94,410.70 0.033% 68.140%

915 VETROPACK HOLDING REGISTERED COMMON STOCK CHF1.0 94,190.16 0.033% 68.172%

916 AG GROWTH INTERNATIONAL INC COMMON STOCK 94,184.34 0.033% 68.205%

917 SONAE COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 93,919.47 0.033% 68.238%

918 GAMMA COMMUNICATIONS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.0025 93,853.06 0.033% 68.270%

919 SESA SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 93,801.64 0.033% 68.303%

920 RESTAURANT GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.28125 93,644.74 0.032% 68.335%

921 KATO SANGYO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 93,620.89 0.032% 68.368%

922 VOLUTION GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 93,458.35 0.032% 68.400%

923 NORTH PACIFIC BANK LTD COMMON STOCK 93,431.19 0.032% 68.433%

924 HAITONG INTERNATIONAL SECURI COMMON STOCK HKD.1 93,430.38 0.032% 68.465%

925 4IMPRINT GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.3845999 93,279.84 0.032% 68.497%

926 CECONOMY AG COMMON STOCK 93,244.26 0.032% 68.530%

927 SIENNA SENIOR LIVING INC COMMON STOCK 93,176.29 0.032% 68.562%

928 HEIWA CORP COMMON STOCK 93,107.84 0.032% 68.594%

929 WACKER NEUSON SE COMMON STOCK 93,088.36 0.032% 68.627%

930 OLVI OYJ A SHARES COMMON STOCK EUR2. 93,063.20 0.032% 68.659%

931 COATS GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.05 92,946.30 0.032% 68.691%

932 JINS HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 92,701.78 0.032% 68.723%

933 AWA BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 92,418.02 0.032% 68.755%
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934 MITSUI HIGH TEC INC COMMON STOCK 92,347.21 0.032% 68.787%

935 ELECTRA LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1. 92,332.00 0.032% 68.820%

936 NOVA MEASURING INSTRUMENTS COMMON STOCK ILS.01 92,330.65 0.032% 68.852%

937 VAUDOISE ASSURANCES HOL COMMON STOCK CHF25.0 92,240.50 0.032% 68.884%

938 TOKAI TOKYO FINANCIAL HOLDIN COMMON STOCK 92,058.80 0.032% 68.916%

939 FUGRO NV CVA DUTCH CERT EUR.05 91,976.13 0.032% 68.947%

940 SOTETSU HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 91,950.50 0.032% 68.979%

941 AFI PROPERTIES LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1.0 91,931.93 0.032% 69.011%

942 SAN IN GODO BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 91,805.63 0.032% 69.043%

943 MEDIASET ESPANA COMUNICACION COMMON STOCK EUR.5 91,726.62 0.032% 69.075%

944 SAN AI OIL CO LTD COMMON STOCK 91,576.46 0.032% 69.107%

945 NISSHIN OILLIO GROUP LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 91,424.32 0.032% 69.138%

946 CAFE DE CORAL HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.1 91,287.89 0.032% 69.170%

947 DOMAIN HOLDINGS AUSTRALIA LT COMMON STOCK 91,237.34 0.032% 69.202%

948 TOKYOTOKEIBA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 91,061.99 0.032% 69.233%

949 JOST WERKE AG COMMON STOCK 91,048.91 0.032% 69.265%

950 BIFFA PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.0001 90,817.76 0.032% 69.296%

951 ERAMET COMMON STOCK EUR3.05 90,673.08 0.031% 69.328%

952 NETWEALTH GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 90,665.01 0.031% 69.359%

953 TOCALO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 90,594.49 0.031% 69.391%

954 BURCKHARDT COMPRESSION HOLDI COMMON STOCK CHF2.5 90,553.11 0.031% 69.422%

955 REDDE NORTHGATE PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.5 90,509.50 0.031% 69.454%

956 L OCCITANE INTERNATIONAL SA COMMON STOCK EUR.03 90,285.60 0.031% 69.485%

957 CLOETTA AB B SHS COMMON STOCK SEK5.0 90,129.68 0.031% 69.516%

958 EVN AG COMMON STOCK 90,058.24 0.031% 69.547%

959 OOH MEDIA LTD COMMON STOCK 89,930.60 0.031% 69.579%

960 PARTNER COMMUNICATIONS CO COMMON STOCK ILS.01 89,843.75 0.031% 69.610%

961 FIRST NATIONAL FINANCIAL COR COMMON STOCK 89,770.35 0.031% 69.641%

962 CFE COMMON STOCK 89,558.29 0.031% 69.672%

963 LIBERBANK SA COMMON STOCK EUR.02 89,503.44 0.031% 69.703%

964 BPOST SA COMMON STOCK 89,434.55 0.031% 69.734%

965 KATITAS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 89,427.08 0.031% 69.765%

966 EMIS GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 89,386.39 0.031% 69.796%

967 HELICAL PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 89,115.30 0.031% 69.827%

968 KNOW IT AB COMMON STOCK SEK1.0 88,925.91 0.031% 69.858%

969 BEIJER ALMA AB COMMON STOCK SEK2.09 88,848.36 0.031% 69.889%

970 RAFFLES MEDICAL GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 88,585.14 0.031% 69.919%

971 INABATA + CO LTD COMMON STOCK 88,504.95 0.031% 69.950%
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1010 SANGETSU CORP COMMON STOCK 85,060.48 0.030% 71.128%

1011 PLAZZA AG REG A COMMON STOCK CHF.5 84,942.22 0.029% 71.157%

1012
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1086 STELCO HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 78,455.48 0.027% 73.279%

1087 AXIAL RETAILING INC COMMON STOCK 78,455.43 0.027% 73.306%

1088 KYORIN HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 78,449.30 0.027% 73.333%

1089 CREDIT SAISON CO LTD COMMON STOCK 78,346.44 0.027% 73.360%

1090 TAKKT AG COMMON STOCK 78,292.62 0.027% 73.387%

1091 PLATZER FASTIGHETER HOLD B COMMON STOCK SEK.1 78,290.90 0.027% 73.415%

1092 DUSTIN GROUP AB COMMON STOCK SEK5.0 78,222.16 0.027% 73.442%

1093 PVA TEPLA AG COMMON STOCK 78,216.48 0.027% 73.469%

1094 BW LPG LTD COMMON STOCK USD.01 78,179.25 0.027% 73.496%

1095 MONOGATARI CORP COMMON STOCK 78,148.67 0.027% 73.523%

1096 INFO SERVICES INTL DENTSU COMMON STOCK 78,118.14 0.027% 73.550%

1097 BELC CO LTD COMMON STOCK 78,110.92 0.027% 73.577%

1098 VALEO SA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 78,032.84 0.027% 73.604%

1099 NIPPN CORP COMMON STOCK 77,891.94 0.027% 73.631%

1100 TOKAI HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 77,876.75 0.027% 73.658%

1101 NEW WORK SE COMMON STOCK NPV 77,860.30 0.027% 73.685%

1102 WESTERN FOREST PRODUCTS INC COMMON STOCK 77,674.31 0.027% 73.712%

1103 FUJIMORI KOGYO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 77,481.73 0.027% 73.739%

1104 YIT OYJ COMMON STOCK 77,440.01 0.027% 73.766%

1105 TOKYO STEEL MFG CO LTD COMMON STOCK 77,411.59 0.027% 73.793%

1106 PALFINGER AG COMMON STOCK 77,125.21 0.027% 73.820%

1107 KENON HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 77,055.35 0.027% 73.846%

1108 HUNTING PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.25 77,017.91 0.027% 73.873%

1109 FORTERRA PLC COMMON STOCK 76,890.09 0.027% 73.900%

1110 TRI CHEMICAL LABORATORIES IN COMMON STOCK 76,785.63 0.027% 73.926%

1111 AZORIM INVESTMENT DEVELOPMEN COMMON STOCK ILS1. 76,656.13 0.027% 73.953%

1112 A.G. BARR PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.04167 76,638.69 0.027% 73.980%

1113 SHENG SIONG GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 76,523.29 0.027% 74.006%

1114 SIERRA WIRELESS INC COMMON STOCK 76,508.32 0.027% 74.033%

1115 COLTENE HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF.1 76,433.98 0.027% 74.059%

1116 DIP CORP COMMON STOCK 76,295.16 0.026% 74.086%

1117 HONG LEONG FINANCE LTD COMMON STOCK 76,258.99 0.026% 74.112%

1118 AUSTAL LTD COMMON STOCK 76,189.20 0.026% 74.139%

1119 RAIFFEISEN BANK INTERNATIONA COMMON STOCK 76,088.52 0.026% 74.165%

1120 FINGERPRINT CARDS AB B COMMON STOCK SEK.04 76,059.24 0.026% 74.191%

1121 SUESS MICROTEC SE COMMON STOCK 76,002.75 0.026% 74.218%

1122 MCMILLAN SHAKESPEARE LTD COMMON STOCK 75,983.81 0.026% 74.244%

1123 UT GROUP CO LTD COMMON STOCK 75,905.71 0.026% 74.271%
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1124 CHOW SANG SANG HLDG COMMON STOCK HKD.25 75,849.10 0.026% 74.297%

1125 UNIVERSAL ENTERTAINMENT CORP COMMON STOCK 75,722.59 0.026% 74.323%

1126 EIZO CORP COMMON STOCK 75,632.86 0.026% 74.349%

1127 MEKONOMEN AB COMMON STOCK SEK2.5 75,613.40 0.026% 74.376%

1128 D/S NORDEN COMMON STOCK DKK1. 75,465.49 0.026% 74.402%

1129 NP3 FASTIGHETER AB COMMON STOCK SEK3.5 75,456.44 0.026% 74.428%

1130 TSUGAMI CORP COMMON STOCK 75,396.12 0.026% 74.454%

1131 INTERNET INITIATIVE JAPAN COMMON STOCK 75,289.34 0.026% 74.480%

1132 NIPPON STEEL TRADING CORP COMMON STOCK 75,269.78 0.026% 74.506%

1133 MIXI INC COMMON STOCK 75,217.56 0.026% 74.532%

1134 KUMIAI CHEMICAL INDUSTRY CO COMMON STOCK 75,154.43 0.026% 74.558%

1135 NAKANISHI INC COMMON STOCK 75,045.32 0.026% 74.585%

1136 TECAN GROUP AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF.1 74,975.10 0.026% 74.611%

1137 M+A CAPITAL PARTNERS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 74,855.76 0.026% 74.637%

1138 ARROW GLOBAL GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 74,815.65 0.026% 74.662%
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1162 HEIWADO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 73,147.51 0.025% 75.278%

1163 SIG PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 73,097.31 0.025% 75.303%

1164 PACIFIC TEXTILES HOLDINGS COMMON STOCK HKD.001 73,078.57 0.025% 75.328%

1165 TOMTOM NV COMMON STOCK EUR.2 72,990.68 0.025% 75.354%

1166 NAKED WINES PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.075 72,860.18 0.025% 75.379%

1167 ASKUL CORP COMMON STOCK 72,759.22 0.025% 75.404%

1168 Z ENERGY LTD COMMON STOCK 72,696.59 0.025% 75.429%

1169 VSTECS HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.1 72,601.42 0.025% 75.455%

1170 ITOHAM YONEKYU HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 72,574.90 0.025% 75.480%

1171 CENTRAL GLASS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 72,477.17 0.025% 75.505%

1172 DREAM UNLIMITED CL A SUB VOT COMMON STOCK 72,416.05 0.025% 75.530%

1173 EARTH CORP COMMON STOCK 72,298.64 0.025% 75.555%

1174 TINEXTA SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 72,022.31 0.025% 75.580%

1175 TURQUOISE HILL RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 71,825.76 0.025% 75.605%

1176 SOL SPA COMMON STOCK EUR.52 71,638.86 0.025%
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1200 COOR SERVICE MANAGEMENT COMMON STOCK SEK1.0 70,358.89 0.024% 76.221%

1201 PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO LTD COMMON STOCK 70,351.30 0.024% 76.245%

1202 BANK OF GEORGIA GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 70,346.77 0.024% 76.270%

1203 STHREE PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 70,296.66 0.024% 76.294%

1204 SEKISUI JUSHI CORP COMMON STOCK 70,224.47 0.024% 76.319%

1205 PREMIER GOLD MINES LTD COMMON STOCK 70,178.02 0.024% 76.343%

1206 CATHAY PACIFIC AIRWAYS COMMON STOCK 70,177.40 0.024% 76.367%

1207 ATRIUM EUROPEAN REAL ESTATE COMMON STOCK 70,158.72 0.024% 76.392%

1208 VERALLIA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 70,104.03 0.024% 76.416%

1209 BYGGMAX GROUP AB COMMON STOCK SEK.33 70,076.61 0.024% 76.440%

1210 VERMILION ENERGY INC COMMON STOCK 69,991.58 0.024% 76.465%

1211 EXTENDICARE INC COMMON STOCK 69,910.88 0.024% 76.489%

1212 HOKUETSU CORP COMMON STOCK 69,888.73 0.024% 76.513%

1213 SABRE INSURANCE GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.001 69,871.34 0.024% 76.537%

1214 LEIFHEIT AG COMMON STOCK 69,792.62 0.024% 76.561%

1215 SHURGARD SELF STORAGE SA COMMON STOCK 69,775.22 0.024% 76.586%

1216 GWA GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 69,771.23 0.024% 76.610%

1217 ONE SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGIES LT COMMON STOCK ILS.01 69,705.64 0.024% 76.634%

1218 HONGKONG + SHANGHAI HOTELS COMMON STOCK 69,605.32 0.024% 76.658%

1219 TOHO BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 69,573.79 0.024% 76.682%

1220 STELLA INTERNATIONAL COMMON STOCK HKD.1 69,566.10 0.024% 76.707%

1221 NISHI NIPPON RAILROAD CO LTD COMMON STOCK 69,555.35 0.024% 76.731%

1222 MICRO FOCUS INTERNATIONAL COMMON STOCK GBP.1 69,471.65 0.024% 76.755%

1223 ALTIUS MINERALS CORPORATION COMMON STOCK 69,275.09 0.024% 76.779%

1224 CAIRN HOMES PLC COMMON STOCK EUR.001 69,254.06 0.024% 76.803%

1225 INVISIO AB COMMON STOCK SEK1.0 69,156.84 0.024% 76.827%

1226 TOKYU CONSTRUCTION CO LTD COMMON STOCK 69,137.82 0.024% 76.851%

1227 OKINAWA CELLULAR TELEPHONE COMMON STOCK 68,910.06 0.024% 76.875%

1228 T HASEGAWA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 68,861.64 0.024% 76.899%

1229 NISSIN ELECTRIC CO LTD COMMON STOCK 68,770.81 0.024% 76.922%

1230 VAISALA OYJ  A SHS COMMON STOCK 68,678.21 0.024% 76.946%

1231 TAIKISHA LTD COMMON STOCK 68,621.43 0.024% 76.970%

1232 SMARTGROUP CORP LTD COMMON STOCK 68,606.11 0.024% 76.994%

1233 MLP SE COMMON STOCK 68,536.21 0.024% 77.018%

1234 S FOODS INC COMMON STOCK 68,520.38 0.024% 77.041%

1235 SUMMIT REAL ESTATE HOLDING REIT ILS1.0 68,446.95 0.024% 77.065%

1236 WARTECK INVEST AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF10.0 68,437.96 0.024% 77.089%

1237 SUNEVISION HOLDINGS COMMON STOCK HKD.1 68,381.97 0.024% 77.113%
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1238 STO SE + CO. KGAA PREF SHRS PREFERENCE 68,218.95 0.024% 77.136%

1239 BIG SHOPPING CENTERS 2004 LT COMMON STOCK ILS.01 68,194.56 0.024% 77.160%

1240 TARKETT COMMON STOCK EUR5.0 68,078.86 0.024% 77.184%

1241 GRANDVISION NV COMMON STOCK 67,954.39 0.024% 77.207%

1242 NITTO KOGYO CORP COMMON STOCK 67,931.35 0.024% 77.231%

1243 ELRINGKLINGER AG COMMON STOCK 67,907.57 0.024% 77.254%

1244 SAIZERIYA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 67,887.26 0.024% 77.278%

1245 CLINIGEN GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.001 67,761.69 0.024% 77.301%

1246 MUSASHINO BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 67,752.87 0.024% 77.325%

1247 PARAMOUNT RESOURCES LTD  A COMMON STOCK 67,528.09 0.023% 77.348%

1248 TELEVISION FRANCAISE (T.F.1) COMMON STOCK EUR.2 67,503.83 0.023% 77.372%

1249 NIPPON SEIKI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 67,440.49 0.023% 77.395%

1250 FIERA CAPITAL CORP COMMON STOCK 67,434.55 0.023% 77.419%

1251 SIGMA HEALTHCARE LTD COMMON STOCK 67,423.99 0.023% 77.442%

1252 DYDO GROUP HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 67,398.87 0.023% 77.465%

1253 ZIGNAGO VETRO SPA COMMON STOCK EUR.1 67,299.31 0.023% 77.489%

1254 ROBERTET SA COMMON STOCK EUR2.5 67,292.41 0.023% 77.512%

1255 ITOCHU ENEX CO LTD COMMON STOCK 67,205.28 0.023% 77.535%

1256 FREEHOLD ROYALTIES LTD COMMON STOCK 67,203.99 0.023% 77.559%

1257 VIVA ENERGY GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 67,195.81 0.023% 77.582%

1258
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1276 FAR EAST CONSORTIUM INTERNAT COMMON STOCK HKD.1 66,406.74 0.023% 78.022%

1277 SANKYO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 66,299.57 0.023% 78.045%

1278 TOWA PHARMACEUTICAL CO LTD COMMON STOCK 66,294.40 0.023% 78.068%

1279 KOHNAN SHOJI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 66,276.11 0.023% 78.091%

1280 CREDITO EMILIANO SPA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 66,231.01 0.023% 78.114%

1281 IRISH CONTINENTAL GROUP PLC UNIT EUR.065 66,170.52 0.023% 78.137%

1282 BURFORD CAPITAL LTD COMMON STOCK 66,156.58 0.023% 78.160%

1283 SAMTY CO LTD COMMON STOCK 66,133.35 0.023% 78.183%

1284 VITEC GROUP PLC/THE COMMON STOCK GBP.2 66,093.53 0.023% 78.206%

1285 RAMI LEVY CHAIN STORES HASHI COMMON STOCK ILS.01 66,060.58 0.023% 78.228%

1286 OISIX RA DAICHI INC COMMON STOCK 66,041.04 0.023% 78.251%

1287 GUALA CLOSURES SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 65,851.13 0.023% 78.274%

1288 ENERGIEDIENST HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF.1 65,666.02 0.023% 78.297%

1289 SANKI ENGINEERING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 65,530.66 0.023% 78.320%

1290 KAROON ENERGY LTD COMMON STOCK 65,417.71 0.023% 78.342%

1291 H H INTERNATIONAL A/S B COMMON STOCK DKK10.0 65,355.07 0.023% 78.365%

1292 DO + CO AG COMMON STOCK 65,236.76 0.023% 78.388%
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1314 TV ASAHI HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 64,076.13 0.022% 78.881%

1315 SKISTAR AB COMMON STOCK SEK.5 63,917.06 0.022% 78.903%

1316 FINNAIR OYJ COMMON STOCK EUR.85 63,669.20 0.022% 78.925%

1317 EXEDY CORP COMMON STOCK 63,639.64 0.022% 78.947%

1318 RESURS HOLDING AB COMMON STOCK SEK.005 63,633.55 0.022% 78.969%

1319 TIMBERCREEK FINANCIAL CORP COMMON STOCK 63,602.42 0.022% 78.992%

1320 AI HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 63,596.85 0.022% 79.014%

1321 TURQUOISE HILL RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 63,567.49 0.022% 79.036%

1322 BANQUE CANTONALE DE GENEV BR COMMON STOCK CHF50.0 63,528.02 0.022% 79.058%

1323 PRICER AB B SHS COMMON STOCK SEK1.0 63,503.17 0.022% 79.080%

1324 VITEC SOFTWARE GROUP AB B SH COMMON STOCK SEK.5 63,474.16 0.022% 79.102%

1325 ELKEM ASA COMMON STOCK NOK5.0 63,431.52 0.022% 79.124%

1326 TAKARA STANDARD CO LTD COMMON STOCK 63,354.05 0.022% 79.146%

1327 PAYPOINT PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.003333333 63,342.94 0.022% 79.168%

1328 FUKUSHIMA GALILEI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 63,249.34 0.022% 79.190%

1329 DATA 3 LTD COMMON STOCK 63,203.20 0.022% 79.212%

1330 WINCANTON PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 63,196.09 0.022% 79.233%

1331 OHSHO FOOD SERVICE CORP COMMON STOCK 63,172.51 0.022% 79.255%

1332 KNIGHT THERAPEUTICS INC COMMON STOCK 63,153.40 0.022% 79.277%

1333 EASYJET PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.2728571 63,151.31 0.022% 79.299%

1334 AVEX INC COMMON STOCK 63,107.15 0.022% 79.321%

1335 NOMURA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 63,021.31 0.022% 79.343%

1336 KYB CORP COMMON STOCK 62,987.19 0.022% 79.365%

1337 JOSHIN DENKI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 62,947.92 0.022% 79.387%

1338 MORITA HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 62,947.84 0.022% 79.409%

1339 DANIELI + CO COMMON STOCK EUR1. 62,911.49 0.022% 79.430%

1340 CRAYON GROUP HOLDING AS COMMON STOCK NOK1.0 62,725.85 0.022% 79.452%

1341 VILMORIN + CIE COMMON STOCK EUR15.25 62,690.20 0.022% 79.474%

1342 SCHOELLER BLECKMANN OILFIELD COMMON STOCK EUR1. 62,684.92 0.022% 79.496%

1343 EIKEN CHEMICAL CO LTD COMMON STOCK 62,620.09 0.022% 79.517%

1344 ENENTO GROUP OYJ COMMON STOCK 62,535.17 0.022% 79.539%

1345 ENEA AB COMMON STOCK SEK1.0 62,450.53 0.022% 79.561%

1346 LPKF LASER + ELECTRONICS COMMON STOCK 62,431.31 0.022% 79.582%

1347 RANK GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1388889 62,414.80 0.022% 79.604%

1348 WESTERN AREAS LTD COMMON STOCK 62,313.87 0.022% 79.626%

1349 JTOWER INC COMMON STOCK 62,285.61 0.022% 79.647%

1350 ITV PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 62,263.47 0.022% 79.669%

1351 YAMAZEN CORP COMMON STOCK 62,257.28 0.022% 79.690%
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1352 ELECOM CO LTD COMMON STOCK 62,241.67 0.022% 79.712%

1353 RELIA INC COMMON STOCK 62,232.35 0.022% 79.734%

1354 NORITZ CORP COMMON STOCK 62,230.42 0.022% 79.755%

1355 TOTETSU KOGYO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 62,223.42 0.022% 79.777%

1356 NIPPON SIGNAL COMPANY LTD COMMON STOCK 62,175.79 0.022% 79.798%

1357 NITTA CORP COMMON STOCK 61,972.25 0.022% 79.820%

1358 DUNI AB COMMON STOCK SEK1.25 61,945.56 0.021% 79.841%

1359 FUKUYAMA TRANSPORTING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 61,932.87 0.021% 79.863%

1360 ALD SA COMMON STOCK EUR1.5 61,883.92 0.021% 79.884%

1361 ON THE BEACH GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 61,882.85 0.021% 79.906%

1362 HAMBURGER HAFEN UND LOGISTIK COMMON STOCK 61,878.64 0.021% 79.927%

1363 WAJAX CORP COMMON STOCK 61,807.15 0.021% 79.949%

1364 COGECO INC COMMON STOCK 61,717.20 0.021% 79.970%

1365 TOPPAN FORMS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 61,700.46 0.021% 79.992%

1366 YELLOW HAT LTD COMMON STOCK 61,691.16 0.021% 80.013%

1367 RIETER HOLDING AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF5.0 61,665.23 0.021% 80.034%

1368 HEARTLAND GROUP HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 61,641.67 0.021% 80.056%

1369 RENEWI PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 61,437.59 0.021% 80.077%

1370 KEIYO BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 61,323.51 0.021% 80.098%

1371 CLS HOLDINGS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.025 61,308.33 0.021% 80.120%

1372 YOKOGAWA BRIDGE HOLDINGS COR COMMON STOCK 61,170.58 0.021% 80.141%

1373 AIDA ENGINEERING LTD COMMON STOCK 61,126.79 0.021% 80.162%

1374 GAM HOLDING AG COMMON STOCK CHF.05 61,095.50 0.021% 80.183%

1375 ICHIBANYA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 61,054.33 0.021% 80.204%

1376 VESTJYSK BANK A/S COMMON STOCK DKK1.0 61,014.40 0.021% 80.226%

1377 BERTRANDT AG COMMON STOCK 60,922.48 0.021% 80.247%

1378 CITYCON OYJ COMMON STOCK 60,900.97 0.021% 80.268%

1379 NISSHA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 60,877.41 0.021% 80.289%

1380 TOPRE CORP COMMON STOCK 60,848.99 0.021% 80.310%

1381 BASLER AG COMMON STOCK 60,799.29 0.021% 80.331%

1382 VOSSLOH AG COMMON STOCK 60,780.95 0.021% 80.352%

1383 CORTICEIRA AMORIM SA COMMON STOCK EUR1. 60,767.68 0.021% 80.373%

1384 ALTRI SGPS SA COMMON STOCK EUR.125 60,761.99 0.021% 80.394%

1385 HOSOKAWA MICRON CORP COMMON STOCK 60,735.30 0.021% 80.415%

1386 FISKARS OYJ ABP COMMON STOCK 60,697.74 0.021% 80.437%

1387 BIC CAMERA INC COMMON STOCK 60,671.17 0.021% 80.458%

1388 OSAKA ORGANIC CHEMICAL IND COMMON STOCK 60,612.36 0.021% 80.479%

1389 VOLEX PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.25 60,480.98 0.021% 80.500%
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1390 IMDEX LTD COMMON STOCK 60,351.88 0.021% 80.521%

1391 ACCENT GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 60,303.60 0.021% 80.541%

1392 F SECURE OYJ COMMON STOCK 60,192.96 0.021% 80.562%

1393 MEGA OR HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK ILS.01 60,188.91 0.021% 80.583%

1394 ZEAL NETWORK SE COMMON STOCK 60,131.24 0.021% 80.604%

1395 ATLANTIC SAPPHIRE ASA COMMON STOCK NOK.1 60,061.13 0.021% 80.625%

1396 TASEKO MINES LTD COMMON STOCK 60,050.13 0.021% 80.646%

1397 NICHICON CORPORATION COMMON STOCK 60,043.82 0.021% 80.667%

1398 LASSILA + TIKANOJA OYJ COMMON STOCK 59,955.24 0.021% 80.687%

1399 OKAMURA CORP COMMON STOCK 59,945.34 0.021% 80.708%

1400 DAH SING BANKING GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 59,903.41 0.021% 80.729%

1401 STAR MICRONICS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 59,769.80 0.021% 80.750%

1402 TS TECH CO LTD COMMON STOCK 59,765.57 0.021% 80.770%

1403 BORUSSIA DORTMUND GMBH + CO COMMON STOCK 59,699.94 0.021% 80.791%

1404 ROMANDE ENERGIE HOLDING REG COMMON STOCK CHF25.0 59,671.89 0.021% 80.812%

1405 RICOH LEASING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 59,653.18 0.021% 80.833%

1406 MAIRE TECNIMONT SPA COMMON STOCK 59,601.00 0.021% 80.853%

1407 GUOTAI JUNAN INTERNATIONAL COMMON STOCK 59,537.65 0.021% 80.874%

1408 STRIX GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 59,517.99 0.021% 80.895%

1409 CHUGOKU MARINE PAINTS LTD COMMON STOCK 59,486.08 0.021% 80.915%

1410 FUNAI SOKEN HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 59,483.73 0.021% 80.936%

1411 RAI WAY SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 59,478.16 0.021% 80.956%

1412 AOMORI BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 59,354.54 0.021% 80.977%

1413 V TECHNOLOGY CO LTD COMMON STOCK 59,302.93 0.021% 80.998%

1414 MAX CO LTD COMMON STOCK 59,239.22 0.021% 81.018%

1415 SAKATA SEED CORP COMMON STOCK 59,232.58 0.021% 81.039%

1416 MOMENTUM GROUP AB CLASS B COMMON STOCK 59,215.01 0.021% 81.059%

1417 U BLOX HOLDING AG COMMON STOCK CHF15.4 59,155.65 0.021% 81.080%

1418 EQUITAL LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1.0 59,150.49 0.021% 81.100%

1419 MENICON CO LTD COMMON STOCK 59,128.74 0.021% 81.121%

1420 IMPLENIA AG REG COMMON STOCK CHF1.02 59,091.79 0.021% 81.141%

1421 PERENTI GLOBAL LTD COMMON STOCK 58,975.64 0.020% 81.162%

1422 MAJOR DRILLING GROUP INTL COMMON STOCK 58,938.29 0.020% 81.182%

1423 FIRST RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 58,878.98 0.020% 81.203%

1424 DAH SING FINANCIAL HOLDINGS COMMON STOCK 58,751.70 0.020% 81.223%

1425 HOKKOKU BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 58,703.67 0.020% 81.243%

1426 GIKEN LTD COMMON STOCK 58,633.87 0.020% 81.264%

1427 BABY BUNTING GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 58,609.43 0.020% 81.284%
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1428 WESTGOLD RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK NPV 58,576.75 0.020% 81.304%

1429 REC SILICON ASA COMMON STOCK NOK1.0 58,437.59 0.020% 81.325%

1430 MEIKO ELECTRONICS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 58,399.77 0.020% 81.345%

1431 ELMOS SEMICONDUCTOR SE COMMON STOCK 58,363.13 0.020% 81.365%

1432 SHUN TAK HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 58,319.89 0.020% 81.385%

1433 SHIBAURA MACHINE CO LTD COMMON STOCK 58,181.57 0.020% 81.406%

1434 ADLER GROUP SA COMMON STOCK 58,162.87 0.020% 81.426%

1435 AMSTERDAM COMMODITIES NV COMMON STOCK EUR.45 58,026.87 0.020% 81.446%

1436 SECURE ENERGY SERVICES INC COMMON STOCK 58,007.21 0.020% 81.466%

1437 GLOBAL DOMINION ACCESS SA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 57,996.30 0.020% 81.486%

1438 OSHIDORI INTERNATIONAL HOLDI COMMON STOCK HKD.05 57,947.33 0.020% 81.506%

1439 MITSUBISHI PENCIL CO LTD COMMON STOCK 57,897.75 0.020% 81.526%

1440 AUTONEUM HOLDING AG COMMON STOCK CHF.05 57,837.58 0.020% 81.546%

1441 PAN AFRICAN RESOURCES PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 57,776.72 0.020% 81.566%

1442 ADASTRIA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 57,707.27 0.020% 81.586%

1443 ARATA CORP COMMON STOCK 57,700.69 0.020% 81.606%

1444 SBS HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 57,675.72 0.020% 81.626%

1445 OEM INTERNATIONAL AB B SHS COMMON STOCK SEK.83 57,576.70 0.020% 81.646%

1446 SHOEI FOODS CORP COMMON STOCK 57,533.38 0.020% 81.666%

1447 JACCS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 57,513.66 0.020% 81.686%

1448 NISHIMATSUYA CHAIN CO LTD COMMON STOCK 57,485.89 0.020% 81.706%

1449 PIOLAX INC COMMON STOCK 57,390.99 0.020% 81.726%

1450 MAEDA KOSEN CO LTD COMMON STOCK 57,279.18 0.020% 81.746%

1451 VIRTUS HEALTH LTD COMMON STOCK 57,274.20 0.020% 81.766%

1452 HEBA FASTIGHETS AB B COMMON STOCK SEK.833
14420%

1447668

1444

144SAVIL CA COMMON STOCK EUR1.0
144274100 14420% 1447668

1449144THE UNITEDLLABORATORIINC CTEMMON STOCK HKD.0514420%
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1466 YUASA TRADING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 56,524.90 0.020% 82.063%

1467 NUVISTA ENERGY LTD COMMON STOCK 56,501.31 0.020% 82.082%

1468 MITSUBOSHI BELTING LTD COMMON STOCK 56,409.95 0.020% 82.102%

1469 HO BEE LAND LTD COMMON STOCK 56,316.20 0.020% 82.121%

1470 CARETECH HOLDINGS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.005 56,245.91 0.020% 82.141%

1471 GENESIS ENERGY LTD COMMON STOCK 56,149.95 0.019% 82.160%

1472 SHOWA SANGYO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 56,109.07 0.019% 82.180%

1473 SEIKO HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 56,105.04 0.019% 82.199%

1474 NIKKISO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 56,088.57 0.019% 82.219%

1475 BLUE SQUARE REAL ESTATE LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1.0 56,028.99 0.019% 82.238%

1476 CROPENERGIES AG COMMON STOCK 56,013.45 0.019% 82.258%

1477 KENDRION NV COMMON STOCK EUR2.0 55,970.52 0.019% 82.277%

1478 JAPAN WOOL TEXTILE CO LTD COMMON STOCK 55,928.65 0.019% 82.296%

1479 TRANCOM CO LTD COMMON STOCK 55,918.89 0.019% 82.316%

1480 HEROUX DEVTEK INC COMMON STOCK 55,911.16 0.019% 82.335%

1481 WASHTEC AG COMMON STOCK 55,870.34 0.019% 82.355%

1482 MORGUARD CORP COMMON STOCK 55,860.59 0.019% 82.374%

1483 METALL ZUG AG SHS B REG COMMON STOCK CHF25.0 55,704.39 0.019% 82.393%

1484 MONEY3 CORP LTD COMMON STOCK 55,688.34 0.019% 82.413%

1485 NEW HOPE CORP LTD COMMON STOCK 55,674.48 0.019% 82.432%

1486 IDOM INC COMMON STOCK 55,592.43 0.019% 82.451%

1487 NISSAN SHATAI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 55,522.44 0.019% 82.470%
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1618 RIKEN KEIKI CO LTD COMMON STOCK 49,853.05 0.017% 84.861%

1619 SNOW PEAK INC COMMON STOCK 49,827.39 0.017% 84.878%

1620 SECUNET SECURITY NETWORKS AG COMMON STOCK 49,822.97 0.017% 84.896%

1621 TOKYO KIRABOSHI FINANCIAL GR COMMON STOCK 49,703.18 0.017% 84.913%

1622 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC COMMON STOCK USD.5 49,698.60 0.017% 84.930%

1623 KOA CORP COMMON STOCK 49,697.36 0.017% 84.947%

1624 RAIZNEXT CORP COMMON STOCK 49,689.15 0.017% 84.965%

1625 DEVRO PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 49,673.84 0.017% 84.982%

1626 STAGECOACH GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.005482 49,668.75 0.017% 84.999%

1627 ALLIANCE PHARMA PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 49,631.50 0.017% 85.016%

1628 HARVIA OYJ COMMON STOCK NPV 49,616.55 0.017% 85.034%

1629 INROM CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIE COMMON STOCK 49,596.36 0.017% 85.051%

1630 TOENEC CORP COMMON STOCK 49,576.60 0.017% 85.068%

1631 FURUKAWA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 49,551.98 0.017% 85.085%

1632 SARAS SPA COMMON STOCK 49,513.46 0.017% 85.102%

1633 NITTETSU MINING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 49,345.37 0.017% 85.119%

1634 SAKAI MOVING SERVICE CO LTD COMMON STOCK 49,336.86 0.017% 85.137%

1635 OPTEX GROUP CO LTD COMMON STOCK 49,275.47 0.017% 85.154%

1636 TOMONY HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 49,239.96 0.017% 85.171%

1637 MIZUNO CORP COMMON STOCK 49,227.18 0.017% 85.188%

1638 OSJB HOLDINGS CORP COMMON STOCK 49,188.53 0.017% 85.205%

1639 DOSHISHA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 49,087.28 0.017% 85.222%

1640 RYOSAN CO LTD COMMON STOCK 49,085.45 0.017% 85.239%

1641 CRH MEDICAL CORP COMMON STOCK 49,039.55 0.017% 85.256%

1642 TAMARACK VALLEY ENERGY LTD COMMON STOCK 48,995.46 0.017% 85.273%

1643 NIPPON PILLAR PACKING CO LTD COMMON STOCK 48,930.58 0.017% 85.290%

1644 MATSUI SECURITIES CO LTD COMMON STOCK 48,915.16 0.017% 85.307%

1645 RESOLUTE MINING LTD COMMON STOCK 48,889.62 0.017% 85.324%

1646 VALUECOMMERCE CO LTD COMMON STOCK 48,863.41 0.017% 85.341%

1647 G5 ENTERTAINMENT AB COMMON STOCK SEK.1 48,859.37 0.017% 85.358%

1648 ITALMOBILIARE SPA COMMON STOCK NPV 48,786.10 0.017% 85.375%

1649 TECNICAS REUNIDAS SA COMMON STOCK EUR.1 48,758.20 0.017% 85.392%

1650 BOOT (HENRY) PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.1 48,667.45 0.017% 85.408%

1651 SEIKAGAKU CORP COMMON STOCK 48,667.02 0.017% 85.425%

1652 NICK SCALI LTD COMMON STOCK 48,644.67 0.017% 85.442%

1653 MACROMILL INC COMMON STOCK 48,621.39 0.017% 85.459%

1654 DAIKI ALUMINIUM INDUSTRY CO COMMON STOCK 48,596.67 0.017% 85.476%

1655 TOWA CORP COMMON STOCK 48,539.53 0.017% 85.493%
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

1694 FRENCKEN GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 46,923.78 0.016% 86.139%

1695 MITSUBISHI LOGISNEXT CO LTD COMMON STOCK 46,891.22 0.016% 86.155%

1696 SOUTHERN CROSS MEDIA GROUP L COMMON STOCK 46,885.68 0.016% 86.171%

1697 FUTABA INDUSTRIAL CO LTD COMMON STOCK 46,744.45 0.016% 86.187%

1698 TACHI S CO LTD COMMON STOCK 46,720.3U90.871 443.91 84.557 7.848 re W n

BTA.586 443.91 62.27 W n

BT /F2.84.848 re W n

BT 1BTA.586 443ORS  
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

1808 AUSTRALIAN AGRICULTURAL CO COMMON STOCK 43,040.90 0.015% 87.914%

1809 DENA CO LTD COMMON STOCK 43,033.51 0.015% 87.929%

1810 CLIPPER LOGISTICS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.0005 42,994.92 0.015% 87.944%

1811 DAIWA INDUSTRIES LTD COMMON STOCK 42,987.83 0.015% 87.959%

1812 ALPEN CO LTD COMMON STOCK 42,966.95 0.015% 87.973%

1813 BANQUE NATIONALE DE BELGIQUE COMMON STOCK 42,924.60 0.015% 87.988%

1814 SINFONIA TECHNOLOGY CO LTD COMMON STOCK 42,900.80 0.015% 88.003%

1815 PEET LTD COMMON STOCK 42,878.67 0.015% 88.018%

1816 HIOKI E E CORP COMMON STOCK 42,748.99 0.015% 88.033%

1817 DAIICHIKOSHO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 42,735.11 0.015% 88.048%

1818 KAGA ELECTRONICS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 42,710.02 0.015% 88.063%

1819 MITSUI SUGAR CO LTD COMMON STOCK 42,558.49 0.015% 88.077%

1820 TOSEI CORP COMMON STOCK 42,547.33 0.015% 88.092%

1821
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Equity 288,233,388.76 100.000%

1884 GOGOLD RESOURCES INC COMMON STOCK 40,204.50 0.014% 89.010%

1885 ESPEC CORP COMMON STOCK 40,176.02 0.014% 89.024%

1886 CURVES HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 40,098.28 0.014% 89.038%

1887 YONDOSHI HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 40,047.31 0.014% 89.052%

1888 EMECO HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK 39,987.99 0.014% 89.066%

1889 COMPUTER MODELLING GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK 39,980.50 0.014% 89.080%

1890 ALROV PROPERTIES AND LODGING COMMON STOCK ILS1.0 39,974.77 0.014% 89.093%

1891 SEA HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.1 39,964.85 0.014% 89.107%

1892 CES ENERGY SOLUTIONS CORP COMMON STOCK 39,941.89 0.014% 89.121%

1893 5N PLUS INC COMMON STOCK 39,898.15 0.014% 89.135%

1894 BANK OF NAGOYA LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 39,880.26 0.014% 89.149%

1895 YA MAN LTD COMMON STOCK 39,854.98 0.014% 89.163%

1896 OIL REFINERIES LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1. 39,846.59 0.014% 89.177%

1897 XEBIO HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 39,823.28 0.014% 89.190%

1898 GOLDCREST CO LTD COMMON STOCK 39,769.69 0.014% 89.204%

1899 MANDOM CORP COMMON STOCK 39,709.04 0.014% 89.218%

1900
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1922 MATSUDA SANGYO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 39,218.04 0.014% 89.533%

1923 BLOOMSBURY PUBLISHING PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.0125 39,159.84 0.014% 89.546%

1924 SENSHU ELECTRIC CO LTD COMMON STOCK 39,089.90 0.014% 89.560%

1925 TYMAN PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.05 39,070.64 0.014% 89.573%

1926 TAMRON CO LTD COMMON STOCK 39,032.39 0.014% 89.587%

1927 ANGLO PACIFIC GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.02 39,027.70 0.014% 89.600%

1928 TONAMI HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 39,003.85 0.014% 89.614%

1929 NIPPON THOMPSON CO LTD COMMON STOCK 38,986.95 0.014% 89.627%

1930 POLYTEC ASSET HOLDINGS LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.1 38,957.23 0.014% 89.641%

1931 ALCONIX CORP COMMON STOCK 38,951.55 0.014% 89.654%

1932 KOGAN.COM LTD COMMON STOCK 38,940.17 0.014% 89.668%

1933 PASONA GROUP INC COMMON STOCK 38,909.96 0.013% 89.681%

1934 EXCO TECHNOLOGIES LTD COMMON STOCK 38,909.84 0.013% 89.695%

1935 HAPPINET CORP COMMON STOCK 38,900.00 0.013% 89.708%

1936 PAL GROUP HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 38,829.50 0.013% 89.722%

1937 KIER GROUP PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.01 38,824.39 0.013% 89.735%

1938 VAN LANSCHOT KEMPEN NV DUTCH CERT EUR1.0 38,816.29 0.013% 89.749%

1939 VECTOR INC COMMON STOCK 38,791.13 0.013% 89.762%

1940 FUJICCO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 38,789.43 0.013% 89.776%

1941 UNITIKA LTD COMMON STOCK 38,745.08 0.013% 89.789%

1942 GLOBERIDE INC COMMON STOCK 38,714.42 0.013% 89.803%

1943 SYRAH RESOURCES LTD COMMON STOCK 38,705.16 0.013% 89.816%

1944 INFOMEDIA LTD COMMON STOCK 38,677.20 0.013% 89.829%

1945 HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN COMMON STOCK 38,582.64 0.013% 89.843%

1946 SELVAAG BOLIG ASA COMMON STOCK NOK2.0 38,537.52 0.013% 89.856%

1947 EREX CO LTD COMMON STOCK 38,511.18 0.013% 89.870%

1948 MAINSTREET EQUITY CORP COMMON STOCK 38,395.80 0.013% 89.883%

1949 JAPAN MEDICAL DYNAMIC MKT COMMON STOCK 38,378.69 0.013% 89.896%

1950 AMPER SA COMMON STOCK EUR.05 38,277.42 0.013% 89.910%

1951 BWX LTD COMMON STOCK 38,263.59 0.013% 89.923%

1952 YAMANASHI CHUO BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 38,239.75 0.013% 89.936%

1953 PACK CORP/THE COMMON STOCK 38,235.13 0.013% 89.949%

1954 EVERTZ TECHNOLOGIES LTD COMMON STOCK 38,204.09 0.013% 89.963%

1955 WARABEYA NICHIYO HOLDINGS CO COMMON STOCK 38,177.81 0.013% 89.976%

1956 SHIKOKU BANK LTD/THE COMMON STOCK 38,151.57 0.013% 89.989%

1957 RION CO LTD COMMON STOCK 38,041.13 0.013% 90.002%

1958 SUN HUNG KAI + CO LTD COMMON STOCK 37,953.80 0.013% 90.015%

1959 ICHINEN HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 37,847.77 0.013% 90.029%
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1998 SCANDIC HOTELS GROUP AB COMMON STOCK SEK.25 36,898.19 0.013% 90.534%

1999 LAURENT PERRIER GROUP COMMON STOCK EUR3.8 36,875.27 0.013% 90.547%

2000 KAMUX CORP COMMON STOCK NPV 36,846.14 0.013% 90.560%

2001 COSCO SHIPPING INTERNATIONAL COMMON STOCK 36,633.73 0.013% 90.572%

2002 QOL HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 36,633.39 0.013% 90.585%

2003 ZUMTOBEL GROUP AG COMMON STOCK 36,597.63 0.013% 90.598%

2004 GROUPE CRIT COMMON STOCK EUR.36 36,596.72 0.013% 90.610%

2005 TACHIBANA ELETECH CO LTD COMMON STOCK 36,516.81 0.013% 90.623%

2006 T GAIA CORP COMMON STOCK 36,444.76 0.013% 90.636%

2007 PGS ASA COMMON STOCK NOK3.0 36,428.95 0.013% 90.648%

2008 MALAM   TEAM LTD COMMON STOCK ILS1. 36,420.01 0.013% 90.661%

2009 DAETWYLER HOLDING AG BR COMMON STOCK CHF.05 36,330.25 0.013% 90.674%

2010 TOD S SPA COMMON STOCK EUR2.0 36,324.86 0.013% 90.686%

2011 DECEUNINCK NV COMMON STOCK 36,317.02 0.013% 90.699%

2012 ISHIHARA SANGYO KAISHA LTD COMMON STOCK 36,293.71 0.013% 90.711%

2013 SANSHIN ELECTRONICS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 36,290.53 0.013% 90.724%

2014 GUERBET COMMON STOCK EUR1.0 36,278.94 0.013% 90.737%

2015 GMO FINANCIAL HOLDINGS INC COMMON STOCK 36,268.61 0.013% 90.749%

2016 FULLCAST HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 36,267.08 0.013% 90.762%

2017 SEIKITOKYU KOGYO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 36,222.05 0.013% 90.774%

2018 ONOKEN CO LTD COMMON STOCK 36,217.45 0.013% 90.787%

2019 ALCANNA INC COMMON STOCK 36,175.30 0.013% 90.799%

2020 IMPAX ASSET MANAGEMENT GROUP COMMON STOCK GBP.01 36,168.72 0.013% 90.812%

2021 CARD FACTORY PLC COMMON STOCK 36,111.19 0.013% 90.824%

2022 UBM DEVELOPMENT AG COMMON STOCK 36,101.12 0.013% 90.837%

2023 COMPAGNIE FINANCIERE TRAD BR COMMON STOCK CHF2.5 36,031.33 0.013% 90.849%

2024 PERION NETWORK LTD COMMON STOCK ILS.03 36,023.12 0.012% 90.862%

2025 LUNDIN GOLD INC COMMON STOCK 35,947.67 0.012% 90.874%

2026 BOE VARITRONIX LTD COMMON STOCK HKD.25 35,947.21 0.012% 90.887%

2027 GOLDEN OCEAN GROUP LTD COMMON STOCK USD.05 35,888.58 0.012% 90.899%

2028 DANIELI + CO RSP PREFERRED STOCK 35,853.57 0.012% 90.912%

2029 KEEPER TECHNICAL LABORATORY COMMON STOCK 35,827.42 0.012% 90.924%

2030 SINANEN HOLDINGS CO LTD COMMON STOCK 35,792.03 0.012% 90.937%

2031 DAINICHISEIKA COLOR + CHEM COMMON STOCK 35,768.29 0.012% 90.949%

2032 POLARIS INFRASTRUCTURE INC COMMON STOCK 35,760.32 0.012% 90.961%

2033 UCHIDA YOKO CO LTD COMMON STOCK 35,717.27 0.012% 90.974%

2034 FRONTIER DEVELOPMENTS PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.005 35,662.33 0.012% 90.986%

2035 HONG FOK CORP LTD COMMON STOCK 35,650.80 0.012% 90.999%
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2074 BETTER COLLECTIVE A/S COMMON STOCK EUR.01 34,450.23 0.012% 91.473%

2075 SIPEF NV COMMON STOCK 34,400.37 0.012% 91.485%

2076 NUMIS CORPORATION PLC COMMON STOCK GBP.05 34,389.54 0.012% 91.497%

2077 FORFARMERS NV COMMON STOCK 34,363.31 0.012% 91.509%

